SCHEDULE FOR THE 2023 PHI RHO PI TOURNAMENT

POSTING AREAS: Salon H

TAB ROOM: White Oak A

JUDGES & HELP ROOM: White Oak B

EXTEMPORANEOUS and IPDA DRAW AND PREP: White Flint Amphitheatre
INTERPRETER'S THEATRE STORAGE: TBA

SUNDAY APRIL 9, 2023

5:00 to 7:00 PM REGISTRATION: Lower Level Conference center Registration Desk

MONDAY APRIL 10, 2023

9:00 AM TOURNAMENT STAFF MEETING: in Oakley

1:00 PM to 3:00PM LATE REGISTRATION in Tabroom — White Oak A
If you cannot arrive before registration closes, please notify the National Tournament Director
to verify arrival time and entries.

3:00 PM COMMITTEE CHAIR MEETING in Great Falls
with Wade Hescht, President

315 PM REGIONAL GOVERNORS MEETING in Seneca Boardroom
with Francesca Bishop, Vice-president of Association

4:00 PM TOURNAMENT JUDGES ORIENTATION in White Flint Amphitheatre
for all coaches and hired judges

4:45 PM TOURNAMENT JUDGES RECEPTION in White Flint Amphitheater
for all coaches and hired judges

7:00 PM OPENING BANQUET and MEETING in Grand Ballroom
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TUESDAY, April 11, 2023

7:30 AM MEETING FOR JUDGES who did not make the Monday meeting in White Oak B
8:00 AM Extemporaneous Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
8:00 AM Round 1: Prose
Speech to Entertain
8:30 AM Round 1: Extemp
9:45 AM Round 1: Program Oral Interpretation
Informative
Dramatic Interpretation
NFA/LD
11:00 AM Round 1: Parliamentary Debate
Interpreters Theatre
12:30 PM Round 1: Duo Interpretation
Impromptu
Persuasion
Round 2: NFA/LD
1:45 PM Round 1: Communication Analysis
1:45 PM IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
2:15PM Round 1: IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
2:45 PM Round 1: IPDA Flight B
3:30 PM Round 2; Parliamentary Debate
Interpreters Theatre
5:00 PM Round 2: Duo Interpretation
Impromptu
Persuasion
Round 3: NFA/LD
6:15PM Round 1: Poetry
6:15 PM IPDA Draw Flight A in White Flint Amphitheater
6:45 PM Round 2; IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
7:15 PM Round 2: IPDA Flight B
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8:15 PM COMMITTEE MEETINGS:

INTERPRETATION

RULES

AWARDS

CONSTITUTION & BY-LAWS
DEBATE

NOMINATIONS

PUBLIC SPEAKING
DIVERSITY, EQUITY, INCLUSION, & ETHICS
SITE

INTER-ORGANIZATION
TOURNAMENT EVALUATION

Glen Echo
Great Falls
Forest Glen
Linden Oaks
Brookside A
Middlebrook
Salon H
Strathmore
Brookside B
Seneca Boardroom
Oakley
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WEDNESDAY, April 12, 2023

8:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 PM

12;45 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:15 PM

6:30 PM

6:45 PM

7:00 PM

Round 3:

Round 2;

Round 3:

Round 3;

Round 2;

Round 2:

Round 2:

Round 4:

Round 4:

DEADLINE

Round 2:

Round 4;

Round 4

Round 3:

Round 5:

Round 3;

Round 3:

Parliamentary Debate
Interpreters Theatre

Communication Analysis

IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
IPDA Flight B

Extemporaneous Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
Prose

Speech to Entertain

Extemporaneous

Program Oral Interpretation

Informative

Dramatic Interpretation

NFA/LD

Parliamentary Debate
Interpreters Theatre

TURN IN COMMITTEE REPORTS TO SECRETARY IN TAB ROOM

Poetry

IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater

IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
IPDA Flight B

Duo Interpretation

Impromptu

Persuasion

NFA/LD

Extemporaneous Draw in White Flint Amphitheater

Prose
Speech to Entertain

Extemporaneous Speaking
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8:00 PM REGIONAL MEETINGS:

REGION L.ttt Salon F

REGION Il Salon C

REGION ...ttt Salon H

REGION IV ...ttt Salon D

REGION V ...ttt ettt Salon A

REGION VI ..ottt Brookside A

REGION VIl ..oviiiiiiecceee ettt e White Flint Amphitheater
REGION VIl ..ottt Brookside B

REGION IX ..ottt Great Falls
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THURSDAY, April 13, 2023

8:00 AM Round 5: Parliamentary Debate
Interpreters Theatre
9:30 AM Round 3: Communication Analysis
9:30 AM IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
10:00 AM Round 5: IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
10:30 AM Round 5: IPDA Flight B
11:15 AM Round 3: Program Oral Interpretation
Informative
Dramatic Interpretation
Round 6: NFA/LD VOTE on Fish-Nelson Awards
12:30 PM Round 6: Parliamentary Debate VOTE on Bossard-Twohy Awards
Interpreters Theatre VOTE on Huffer-Goldman Award
2:00 PM Round 3: Poetry
2:00 PM IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
2:30 PM Round 6: IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
3:00 PM Round 6: IPDA Flight B
4:00 PM BALLOT REVIEW: Coaches review Individual Events Ballots on FTN (Only those who did not break)
4:30 PM ¥+ POSTING OF INDIVIDUAL EVENT and NFA/LD SEMI-FINALISTS ****** in Salon H
215 PM Semis: Duo Interpretation
Impromptu
Persuasion
6:15PM REVIEW: Coaches review Interpreters Theatre, IPDA, and Parliamentary Ballots on FTN
6:45 PM ¥k POSTINGS OF INTERPRETIVE THEATRE & Some DEBATE ELIMS****** in Salon H
7:00 PM Semi: Program Oral Interpretation
Informative
Dramatic Interpretation
NFA/LD
8:15PM PHI RHO PI BUSINESS MEETING Room White Flint Amphitheater
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FRIDAY, April 14, 2023

7:45 AM

8:00 AM

8:15 AM

9:15 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

2:45PM

3:00 PM

3:45 PM

5:00 PM

5:15 PM

5:45 PM

6:15 PM

6:30 PM

Semis:

Semis

Elim 1:

Semis:

Elim 1:

Elim 1:

Semis:

Extemporaneous Draw for Semis in White Flint Amphitheater

Prose
Speech to Entertain

Extemporaneous

Parliamentary Debate
Interpreters Theatre

Poetry

IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater

IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
IPDA Flight B

Communication Analysis

BALLOT REVIEW: Coaches Review Parli Debate and Interpreter’s Theatre Only on FTN

** POSTING FINALISTS FOR PARLIAMENTARY DEBATE and INTERPRETER’S THEATRE **

Elim 2:

in Salon H

Parliamentary Debate
Interpreters Theatre

BALLOT REVIEW: Coaches review ballots for Individual Events, NFA LD, & IPDA on FTN

“** POSTING FINALISTS: INDIVIDUAL EVENTS, NFA LD, & IPDA*** in Salon H

Finals:

Finals:

Elim 2:

Elim 2:

Elim 2:

Program Oral Interpretation

Informative

Dramatic Interpretation

NFA/LD

Poetry

IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater

IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
IPDA Flight B

Communication Analysis
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SATURDAY APRIL 15, 2023

8:00 AM Finals: Duo Interpretation
Impromptu
Persuasion

9:30 AM Finals: Prose
Speech to Entertain

Extemporaneous Draw for Finals in White Flint Amphitheater

10:00 AM Finals: Extemporaneous

1:00 PM AWARDS PRESENTATION in Grand Ballroom
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	AUTHORITY: The Phi Rho Pi National Tournament operates under the rules adopted by the National Convention and the National Executive Board and Tournament Committee.
	TIME AND PLACE: The National Tournament shall be held annually in conjunction with the National Convention at the time and place chosen by the Executive Board.
	ASSESSMENTS AND FEES:  The following fees apply to all colleges entering students into competition.
	All Chapter assessments and membership fees shall be paid prior to, or at the time of, registration for the National Tournament. Charter fees $50.00 for school, $10.00 for each new student member.
	National Tournament registration fees are itemized below: One Host College is exempted from these fees but will pay facilities fees.

	$40.00 for each Student entered into competition at the tournament. This fee covers all events of competition for that Student.
	A judging fee of $125.00 per student for whom a qualified judge is not provided for as stipulated in Document A. Section 2: Competition Rules, Judging Requirements.
	NUISANCE FEES:
	ADD/DROPS: Late adds and drops are allowed up through registration on Sunday, April 8, 2023. However, the following nuisance fees apply for all registration changes: .
	Additional tickets for guests at the opening banquet will be available for $45.00 each.
	Optional Phi Rho Pi t-shirts will be able to be purchased for a fee of $6.00.
	All fees must be paid by the time of final registration. Checks are made payable to: Phi Rho Pi National Tournament.  [Colleges are advised to pay at registration and not to mail checks.]
	DEADLINE FOR ENTRIES:  The following entry deadlines MUST be met by colleges entering the National Tournament. All submissions should be through joyoftournaments.com
	HOUSING FORMS DEADLINE: Sunday, March 18, 2023
	ATTENDEE INFORMATION DEADLINE: Sunday, March 25, 2023
	TOURNAMENT ENTRY DEADLINE:  Sunday, April 1, 2023.
	CHANGES IN FINAL REGISTRATION: Substitutions, additions, or deletions may be completed any time prior to the deadline without any penalty. Changes made after those times are subject to Nuisance fees (see Nuisance Fee rule in this document).         NO...
	CONFIRMATION OF REGISTRATION: Confirmation of National Tournament entries must be completed at the National Tournament Site before 3:00 PM on Monday, April 9. Late arrivals, not expecting to reach the registration site in time to confirm entries, MUST...

	ALL CHANGES IN ENTRY AFTER April 1st, 2023 should be made through Rolland Petrello at his cell phone number of 805.427.4732 or through confirmed email at rpetrello@vcccd.edu  (REMEMBER: DO NOT CALL THE HOTEL DIRECTLY TO MAKE YOUR RESERVATIONS.)
	NATIONAL TOURNAMENT AWARDS:  The following awards shall be presented:
	SYLVIA D. MARINER PERPETUAL SWEEPSTAKES AWARD: The winner of this award is determined by the college accumulating the greatest number of sweepstakes points at the current tournament and all previous National Tournaments since the inception of the awar...
	SWEEPSTAKES: There will be three Sweepstakes categories: Limited Entries School Category, Intermediate Entries School Category, and Open Schools Category.
	EVENT PLAQUES:
	BOVERO-TABOR AWARD: The Bovero-Tabor Award shall be presented to the speaker who accumulates the largest number of sweepstakes points during the tournament (counting the four sweepstakes events in which the student received his/her highest awards). In...
	OTHER INDIVIDUAL SWEEPSTAKES AWARDS: Appropriate plaques will be presented to those individuals accumulating the second and third largest number of sweepstakes points in the tabulation of the Bovero-Tabor Award.
	HUFFER-GOLDMAN AWARD: The Huffer-Goldman Award will be presented to the Interpreters Theatre team judged by their competitors as representing the finest qualities of intercollegiate forensics.
	BELL-SCROGGINS AWARD: The Bell-Scroggins plaques shall be awarded to the top speakers in the debate events. In addition, awards will be given to the top 5 speakers in the event.
	LYNCH-GROSSMAN AWARD: The Lynch-Grossman plaques shall be awarded to the individual in International Public Debate judged by their competitors as representing the finest qualities of intercollegiate forensics.
	BOSSARD-TWOHY AWARD: The Bossard-Twohy plaques shall be awarded to the parliamentary debate team judged by their competitors as representing the finest qualities of intercollegiate forensics.
	FISH-NELSON AWARD: The Fish-Nelson plaques shall be awarded to the individual in NFA-LD judged by their competitors as representing the finest qualities of intercollegiate forensics.
	COLLIE-TAYLOR FELLOWSHIP AWARD:   The Collie-Taylor Fellowship plaque shall be awarded to the coach or coaches who best exemplify the finest qualities of a Phi Rho Pi educator.
	WARREN-DAHLIN FELLOWSHIP AWARD:  The Warren-Dahlin Fellowship plaque shall be awarded to the students or students who best exemplify the spirit of competition. One student from each region shall receive this award.
	OTHER AWARDS:  Other awards may be provided under the auspices of the host college or the National Chapter.


