# SCHEDULE FOR THE 2023 PHI RHO PI TOURNAMENT

POSTING AREAS: Salon H TAB ROOM: White Oak A

JUDGES & HELP ROOM: White Oak B

EXTEMPORANEOUS and IPDA DRAW AND PREP: White Flint Amphitheatre

INTERPRETER'S THEATRE STORAGE: TBA

#### SUNDAY APRIL 9, 2023

5:00 to 7:00 PM REGISTRATION: Lower Level Conference center Registration Desk

#### MONDAY APRIL 10, 2023

9:00 AM TOURNAMENT STAFF MEETING: in Oakley

1:00 PM to 3:00PM LATE REGISTRATION in Tabroom – White Oak A

If you cannot arrive before registration closes, please notify the National Tournament Director

to verify arrival time and entries.

3:00 PM COMMITTEE CHAIR MEETING in Great Falls

with Wade Hescht, President

3:15 PM REGIONAL GOVERNORS MEETING in Seneca Boardroom

with Francesca Bishop, Vice-president of Association

4:00 PM TOURNAMENT JUDGES ORIENTATION in White Flint Amphitheatre

for all coaches and hired judges

4:45 PM TOURNAMENT JUDGES RECEPTION in White Flint Amphitheater

for all coaches and hired judges

7:00 PM OPENING BANQUET and MEETING in Grand Ballroom

# TUESDAY, April 11, 2023

7:30 AM	MEETING FOR J	IUDGES who did not make the Monday meeting in White Oak B
8:00 AM		Extemporaneous Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
8:00 AM	Round 1:	Prose Speech to Entertain
8:30 AM	Round 1:	Extemp
9:45 AM	Round 1:	Program Oral Interpretation Informative Dramatic Interpretation NFA/LD
11:00 AM	Round 1:	Parliamentary Debate Interpreters Theatre
12:30 PM	Round 1:	Duo Interpretation Impromptu Persuasion
	Round 2:	NFA/LD
1:45 PM	Round 1:	Communication Analysis
1:45 PM		IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
2:15 PM	Round 1:	IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
2:45 PM	Round 1:	IPDA Flight B
3:30 PM	Round 2:	Parliamentary Debate Interpreters Theatre
5:00 PM	Round 2:	Duo Interpretation Impromptu Persuasion
	Round 3:	NFA/LD
6:15 PM	Round 1:	Poetry
6:15 PM		IPDA Draw Flight A in White Flint Amphitheater
6:45 PM	Round 2:	IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
7:15 PM	Round 2:	IPDA Flight B

#### 8:15 PM COMMITTEE MEETINGS:

Glen Echo **INTERPRETATION RULES Great Falls AWARDS** Forest Glen **CONSTITUTION & BY-LAWS** Linden Oaks DEBATE Brookside A **NOMINATIONS** Middlebrook PUBLIC SPEAKING Salon H DIVERSITY, EQUITY, INCLUSION, & ETHICS Strathmore SITE Brookside B

INTER-ORGANIZATION Seneca Boardroom

TOURNAMENT EVALUATION Oakley

# WEDNESDAY, April 12, 2023

8:00 AM	Round 3:	Parliamentary Debate Interpreters Theatre
9:30 AM	Round 2:	Communication Analysis
9:30 AM		IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
10:00 AM	Round 3:	IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
10:30 AM	Round 3:	IPDA Flight B
11:15 AM		Extemporaneous Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
11:30 AM	Round 2:	Prose Speech to Entertain
11:45 PM	Round 2:	Extemporaneous
12;45 PM	Round 2:	Program Oral Interpretation Informative Dramatic Interpretation
	Round 4:	NFA/LD
2:00 PM	Round 4:	Parliamentary Debate
		Interpreters Theatre
3:00 PM	DEADLINE	TURN IN COMMITTEE REPORTS TO SECRETARY IN TAB ROOM
<b>3:00 PM</b> 3:30 PM	<b>DEADLINE</b> Round 2:	·
		TURN IN COMMITTEE REPORTS TO SECRETARY IN TAB ROOM
3:30 PM		TURN IN COMMITTEE REPORTS TO SECRETARY IN TAB ROOM Poetry
3:30 PM 3:30 PM	Round 2:	TURN IN COMMITTEE REPORTS TO SECRETARY IN TAB ROOM  Poetry  IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
3:30 PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM	Round 2:	TURN IN COMMITTEE REPORTS TO SECRETARY IN TAB ROOM  Poetry  IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater  IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)  IPDA Flight B  Duo Interpretation Impromptu
3:30 PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM	Round 2: Round 4: Round 4	TURN IN COMMITTEE REPORTS TO SECRETARY IN TAB ROOM  Poetry  IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater  IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)  IPDA Flight B  Duo Interpretation
3:30 PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM	Round 2:  Round 4:  Round 4  Round 3:	TURN IN COMMITTEE REPORTS TO SECRETARY IN TAB ROOM  Poetry  IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater  IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)  IPDA Flight B  Duo Interpretation Impromptu Persuasion
3:30 PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:15 PM	Round 2:  Round 4:  Round 4  Round 3:	TURN IN COMMITTEE REPORTS TO SECRETARY IN TAB ROOM  Poetry  IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater  IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)  IPDA Flight B  Duo Interpretation Impromptu Persuasion NFA/LD

### 8:00 PM REGIONAL MEETINGS:

REGION I	Salon F
REGION II	Salon C
REGION III	Salon H
REGION IV	Salon D
REGION V	Salon A
REGION VI	
REGION VII	White Flint Amphitheater
REGION VIII	
REGION IX	Great Falls

## THURSDAY, April 13, 2023

8:00 AM	Round 5:	Parliamentary Debate Interpreters Theatre
9:30 AM	Round 3:	Communication Analysis
9:30 AM		IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
10:00 AM	Round 5:	IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
10:30 AM	Round 5:	IPDA Flight B
11:15 AM	Round 3:	Program Oral Interpretation Informative Dramatic Interpretation
	Round 6:	NFA/LD VOTE on Fish-Nelson Awards
12:30 PM	Round 6:	Parliamentary Debate VOTE on Bossard-Twohy Awards Interpreters Theatre VOTE on Huffer-Goldman Award
2:00 PM	Round 3:	Poetry
2:00 PM		IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
2:30 PM	Round 6:	IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
3:00 PM	Round 6:	IPDA Flight B
4:00 PM	BALLOT REVIEW: Coaches review Individual Events Ballots on FTN (Only those who did not break)	
4:30 PM	****** POSTING	OF INDIVIDUAL EVENT and NFA/LD SEMI-FINALISTS ****** in Salon H
5:15 PM	Semis:	Duo Interpretation Impromptu Persuasion
6:15 PM	REVIEW:	Coaches review Interpreters Theatre, IPDA, and Parliamentary Ballots on FTN
6:45 PM	****** POSTINGS	S OF INTERPRETIVE THEATRE & Some DEBATE ELIMS***** in Salon H
7:00 PM	Semi:	Program Oral Interpretation Informative Dramatic Interpretation NFA/LD
8:15 PM	PHI RHO PI BUS	SINESS MEETING Room White Flint Amphitheater

## FRIDAY, April 14, 2023

7:45 AM		Extemporaneous Draw for Semis in White Flint Amphitheater
8:00 AM	Semis:	Prose Speech to Entertain
8:15 AM	Semis	Extemporaneous
9:15 AM	Elim 1:	Parliamentary Debate Interpreters Theatre
10:45 AM	Semis:	Poetry
11:00 AM		IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
11:30 AM	Elim 1:	IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)
12:00 PM	Elim 1:	IPDA Flight B
12:00 PM	Semis:	Communication Analysis
12:15 PM	BALLOT REVIE	<b>W</b> : Coaches Review Parli Debate and Interpreter's Theatre Only on FTN
12:30 PM	** POSTING FI	NALISTS FOR PARLIAMENTARY DEBATE and INTERPRETER'S THEATRE ** in Salon H
1:30 PM	Elim 2:	Parliamentary Debate Interpreters Theatre
2:45 PM	BALLOT REVIE	W: Coaches review ballots for Individual Events, NFA LD, & IPDA on FTN
2:45 PM 3:00 PM		W: Coaches review ballots for Individual Events, NFA LD, & IPDA on FTN  NALISTS: INDIVIDUAL EVENTS, NFA LD, & IPDA*** in Salon H
3:00 PM	*** POSTING FII	NALISTS: INDIVIDUAL EVENTS, NFA LD, & IPDA*** in Salon H  Program Oral Interpretation Informative Dramatic Interpretation
3:00 PM 3:45 PM	*** POSTING FII Finals:	Program Oral Interpretation Informative Dramatic Interpretation NFA/LD
3:00 PM 3:45 PM 5:00 PM	*** POSTING FII Finals:	Program Oral Interpretation Informative Dramatic Interpretation NFA/LD Poetry
3:00 PM 3:45 PM 5:00 PM 5:15 PM	*** POSTING FII Finals: Finals:	Program Oral Interpretation Informative Dramatic Interpretation NFA/LD  Poetry  IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater
3:00 PM 3:45 PM 5:00 PM 5:15 PM 5:45 PM	*** POSTING FII Finals: Finals:	Program Oral Interpretation Informative Dramatic Interpretation NFA/LD  Poetry  IPDA Flight A Draw in White Flint Amphitheater  IPDA Flight A (Flight B Draw in White Flint Amphitheater)

### **SATURDAY APRIL 15, 2023**

8:00 AM Finals: Duo Interpretation

Impromptu Persuasion

9:30 AM Finals: Prose

Speech to Entertain

Extemporaneous Draw for Finals in White Flint Amphitheater

10:00 AM Finals: Extemporaneous

1:00 PM AWARDS PRESENTATION in Grand Ballroom